ESC02 Series
© 2020 ATG LED Lighting.
10588 Monte Vista Ave
Montclair, CA 91763
T: 951.245.6222
E: sales@ledlighting.com
ESC02
Data subject to change. Last Edited: October 29,2020 3:24 PM
Slim Emergency Exit Sign Combo
ILLUMINATION
·  Adjustable long lasting, efficient ultra-bright white LED lamp heads.
·  2 X 1W white LED per lamp head.180 lumen output.
·  Unique all inclusive lamp, reflector and lens assembly.
·  Long-lasting, energy efficient Red or Green LED exit sign illumination.
Ordering Information
Example:ESC02-G1-WH
Series Letter Color Letter Type Voltage Finish Color Other Options
ESC02 -
-
G=Green
R=Red*
1=Exit
2=Salida**
- Blank=120-277V -
-
WH=White*
BL=Black
-
-
Blank
RC=With Remote Load***
*     Red letter and white finish comes as default.Contact sales for extra lead time on green letter or black finish.
**   SALIDA faceplate comes as optional accessory.
*** Remote load comes as default.
ELECTRICAL
·  120V-277VAC universal input voltage.
·  Test switch and charge indicator.
·  Built-in 3.6V 1000mAH long-life, maintenance-free, rechargeable
     Ni-Mh battery for standard models. 3.6V 2000mAH long-life,
     maintenance-free, rechargeable Ni-Mh battery for models with
     remote  heads.
·  Internal solid-state transfer switch automatically connects the
     internal battery to LED board for minimum 90-minute emergency
     illumination.
·  Fully automatic solid-state, two rate charger initiates battery
     charging to recharge a discharged battery in 24 hours.
MOUNTING
·  EZ-snap mounting canopy included for top or end mount.
·  Universal J-box mounting pattern.
HOUSING
·  Injection-molded thermoplastic ABS and PC housing.
·  UL 94v-0 flame rating.
·  White or Black finish. SALIDA faceplate available.
OPTIONS
·  Remote capacity option available.
·  Remote load capability is up to 2W, compatible with two 1-lamp
     remote heads or one 2-lamp remote head.
·  Single or double face (Universal). *SALIDA faceplate avaiable.
*One faceplate pre-installed. The other one comes as optional in the packing.
WARRANTY/LISTING
·  Five years warranty on all electronics and housing. Batteries 3 years.
·  Meets UL924.
·  UL listed for damp locations (0° -40℃ ).
11.16’’
(295mm)
16.45’’
(418mm)
7.
24
’’
(1
84
m
m
)
2.04’’
(52mm)
φ
2.20’’
(56m
m
)